

Rochester Hills

Master Report

File Number:	2005-0459File Type: Project		Status:	Consent Agenda					
Version:	1 Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council					
Requester:		Cost:	Introduced:	07/01/2005					
File Name:	West Nile Virus Re	eimbursement Agent Author	ization Final Action:	Final Action:					
Title:	Adoption of Resolution authorizing the Parks and Forestry Director to be the agent for the City of Rochester Hills for Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program.								
	: Reimbursement Request deadline is August 1, 2005.								
Notes:	Reimbursement R	equest deadline is August 1	, 2005.						
Notes:		equest deadline is August 1 d copy of resolution.	, 2005.						
	Must have certified		, 2005. Agenda Date:	:					
Code Sections:	Must have certified	d copy of resolution.							
Code Sections:	Must have certified	d copy of resolution.	Agenda Date:	:					

History of Legislative File

	Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
--	----------------------------	-------	---------	----------	-----------	-----------------	---------

Text of Legislative File 2005-0459

..Title

Adoption of Resolution authorizing the Parks and Forestry Director to be the agent for the City of Rochester Hills for Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program

..Body

Whereas, upon the recommendation of the Oakland County Executive, the Oakland County Board of Commissioners has established a West Nile Virus Fund Program to assist Oakland County cities, villages, and townships in addressing mosquito control activities; and

Whereas, Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program authorizes Oakland County cities, villages, and townships to apply for reimbursement of eligible expenses incurred in connection with personal mosquito protection measures/activity, mosquito habitat eradication, mosquito larviciding, or focused adult mosquito insecticide spraying in designated community green areas; and

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, has incurred expenses in connection with mosquito control activities believed to be eligible for reimbursement under Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the City Council of Rochester Hills authorizes and directs its Parks and Forestry Director, as agent for the City of Rochester Hills, in the manner and to the extent provided under Oakland County Board of Commissioner Miscellaneous Resolution #05091, to request reimbursement of eligible mosquito control activity under Oakland County's West Nile Virus Fund Program.